County of Summit Community & Economic Development Department

Ilene Shapiro, County Executive Diane Miller-Dawson, Director Department of Community and Economic Development

Notice of Public Hearing

The County of Summit Tax Incentive Review Council meeting will be held on the following date:

Monday, August 22, 2022 @ 1:00 p.m.

Location:

175 South Main Street, 2nd Floor
Department of Community and Economic Development
Conference Room

These annual meetings are held to review the status requirements of companies receiving benefits from the Enterprise Zone Program.

Any questions, call Dennis Tubbs, Assistant Director of Community and Economic Development at (330) 643-7440.